INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Coasta	al Oil & Gas Corporation	ADDRESS P. O. Box	235, Midland, TX 79702	
LEASE <u>State "1</u>		WELL NO2	FIELD Baum	
LOCATION 660' FNL & 660' FEL, Sec. 1, T-14-S, R-32-E, Lea County				
	Angle		Displacement	
Depth	Inclination (degrees)	Displacement	Accumulated	
395	1	6.89		
1050	1/4	2.86	6.89	
1580			9.75	
2093		11.56	21.31	
2600	1/2	4.48	25.79	
	2	17.69	43.48	
3078	1/2	4.17	47.65	
3357	1/4	1.22	48.87	
4100	1	11.22	60.09	
4600	1 1	8.73	68.82	
5305	1	12.30	81.12	
5800	1/2	4.32	85.44	
6345	1/2	4.76	90.20	
6573	1/2	1.99	92.19	
7100	1	9.20	101.39	
7617	1/2	4.51	105.90	
8290	3	35.22		
8860	14	8.07	141.12	
9155			149.19	
9677	1	5.15	154.34	
	1	9.11	163.45	
10,050	3/4	4.88	168.33	

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation.

1 on yong	
Title: District Drilling Manager	

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Tom C. Young</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

(Affiant's Signature) Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the <u>3rd</u> day of <u>March</u> _____, 19 <u>82</u>___. . Notary Public in and for the County of Midland, State of Texas